
Thursday, May 20
10.48 The Caravan Returns
10.30 True Confessions
10.45 The Deceiver
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Two with a Tune
6.15 Sammy Kaye’s Orchestra
6.30 Latin Fashions6.45 Calling Inglewood7. 0 The Orchestra Entertains
7.15 Question Mark
7.30 Meet Mr. Mystery
7.45 At the Console& 3 Results from the North Island Sheep
Dog Trials
3 Farm Session (Jack Brown): A. G.
Eastgate, Instructor in Agriculture, New
Plymouth, reviews some of the experi-ments carried out by the Departmentin North Taranaki over the past season;Taranaki Stock Market Report.30 George Shearfng (piano)
8.45 Tino Rossi (tenor9. 3 The Combined Hato Paterika and
Hapu O Rongo Maori Concert Parties

(Studio)
9.30 Prisoner at the Bar: The trial of
Hawley Harvey Crippen (BBC)10. O Jazz for Sale
10.30 Close down

OXA ao\YANGANUL1200 ke. m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. . "1 ames for Women (Patriciaurphy)9.30 Wilbur Kentwell at the Organ9.45 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)10.0 The Racing Harcourts
40.15 Manhunt
10.30 Lady in Distress
10.45 Recent Releases
141. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Reginald Dixon (organ)€.15 Johnny Ray and Doris Day6.30 Popular Parade
7. 0 Famous Rescues
7.15 Sporting Roundup (Norm Nielsen)7.30 Jo Stafford and The Playmates
7.45 Songtime: Dick James8. 0 Farm Topies
8.15 Listeners’ Requests10. O *Mike McCreary, Operator10.30 Close down

OXN 1340 BNELSON
Oam Breakfast Session
0 Between Ourselves: Feminine.

224 m.

nad} Wastote from the U.S.A.
The Evil Lady
The Dark God
Hint Hunt (Val)
Close down
p.m. Harmonica and Light OrchestraNelson Hit Parade
Meet Mr. Mystery
Keyboard Artistry
Romantic Interlude
Rural Broadcast
Rhythm SpecialistsTalk: The Boredom of Fantasy, by‘thur Koestler (BBC)
The Golden Bush (NZRBS)
Popular Vocalists (VOA)

.30 Play: The Voice of Jacob, byRonald Parr (NZBS)10.16 Tranquil Mood
10.30 Close down

SYA CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.57 a.m. Canterbury. Weather Forecast
9.30 Excerpts from Opera
8.45 Ballet Suite: Mam’zelle Angot

Lecocq10. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;Three Generations
10.30 Pevotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
i;15 = Ezio Pinza (bass)
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41.30 Quentin MacLean (organ)=O Luneh Music1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast6 Mainly for Women: My Five BestFilms (NZBS); From the Southern
Alps: The Hut of Memories, by GraceAdams (NZBS)
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR: Bizet
L’Arlesienne Suite No. 2
Symphony No. 1 inBallet Music: Jeux D’Enfants, Op. 224.0 Miss Billy5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest

5.45 Andre Kostelanetz and his Orches-tra
6. 0 Listeners’ RequestsXO South Island Farmers’ Conference
Report \15 For Farmers: Mrs. F. H. Cridge,of the Women’s Division, Darfield, and
Professor L. W. McCaskill, Lincoln \Col-
lege, discuss deficiences in our systemof rural education (NZBS)

7.34 Dad and Dave
7.46 Waltzes by Oscar Straus
7.54 Rhythm Rendezvous: Doug Kelly
and his Orchestra (Studio)
8.14 Breaking Point, . play by MabelConstanduros (NZBS

| 9.30 Your Dancing Patty: Ralph Flana-
: gan’s Orchestra (VOA)
| 9.45 Here’s the Billy Maxted Trio
/10. 0. Roy Ross and_ his RiverboatRamblers
|
10.30 Dave Brubeck’s Quartet

| 41.20 Close downae UR:

| 5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Dvorak
Bosten Promenade Orchestra conducted
by Arthur Fiedler
Overture: The Hussite

7.13 Marjorie Nightingale (mezzo-so-
prano) and Vera Martin (contralto)
Mezzo-Soprano:
Silent Woods
Tune Thy Fiddle, Gipsy
Duets (based on Moravian Folk Poetry,Op. 38) ‘

The False Hope
Never Parted
The Harvesters
Death in Autumn
Contralto:
God 1s My Shepherd
I Will Sine New Songs of Gladness(Studio)
7.33 Frederick Grinke (violin) and
Kendall Taylor (piano)
Sonatina, Op. 100

7.53 Portraits from Dickens: Miss
Miggs, from "Barnaby Rudge," read by
Mary O’Farrell (BBC)
8. 8 The Choral Society of the Friends
of Music, Vienna, and the Vienna Phil-
harmonic Orchestra
A German Requiem Brahms
9.30 Play: Julius Caesar, by WilliamShakespeare, adapted by Oliver A. Gil-
lespie (NZBS)
10.41 The Prisca Quartet
String Quartet in B, Op. 76, No. 4

Haydn‘ 0 Close down3X¢ 1160 kJIMARU, .,
7. Oam. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies
9.30 Jimmy Shand and his Music
9.45 Hits from the Shows10. 0 Lady in Distress10.15 The Devil and the Lady
10.30 Reserved
10.45 Barbara Dale
441. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Melodies
6.15 Ranch House Refrains
6.30 Solo Spot
6.45 Vocal Interlude7. 0 Leroy Anderson Tunes
7.15 Four Corners
7.30 Black Lightning
7.45 Vintage Vocals8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Warwick Braithwaite
Ballet Music: Rosamunde Schubert
Svmphony No. 2 in D, Op. 36Beethoven

(Interval)
: Violin Concerto in E Minor, Op. 64Mendelssohn
(Soloist: Vincent Aspey)Overture: 181 Tchaikovski
(From the Theatre Royal)

10. O Reflective Strains
10.30 Close down

SYL GREYMOUTH
9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Gracie Fields
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Looking at Life
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Miss Billy11.12 Concert Memories
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical Music: Mendelssohn
yverture: Fair Melusina, Op. 32
Symphony No. 3 in A Minor, Op. 56
(Scoteh)

2.45 Tenor’ Time3. 0 Music While You Work4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street412 Recital for Two
4.45 Comedy Corner5.15 Children’s Session: Radio Circle
5.45 Folk Songs with Burl Ives6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15 Our Garden Expert

7.30 MARGARET HISHON (piano)
Preludes Nos. 15 and 17
Etude, Op. 10, No. 3Waltz in C Sharp Minor Chopin(Studio)
8.0 Imperishable Stories: Darkening
Shadows, by Lonis Biro, adapted by O.
A. Gillespie (NZBS)

| 8.15 Gilbert and Sullivan Overtures
8.35 Variety Digest9.30 Secrets of Scotland Yard
10. O soft Lights and sweet Music
10.30 Close down

| {yA DUNEDIN780 ke. 384 m.
/9.30am. Music While You Work
10.10 instrumental Interlude

| 10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Miss Billy
11. 0 Topics for Women: Under Six
Reigns, the final talk by Marion Mat-
tingly; Short sStory-Night Coach to
TuapeKa, by Kay Andrews
11.35 Morning Proms12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Recent Releases2.39 Musie While You Work
3. 0 The Caravan Passes
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
String Quintet in G Minor, K.516

Mozart
Piano Sonata in C, Op. 53 (Wald-stein) Beethoven

4.30 In Harmony5.15 Children’s session: Talking About
Rooks; Young Jane, by Eileen Ls Soper
0 Rhythm of the Islands15 .- Song and Story of the Maori

NZBS(N )
.30 Calling All Scots! (William Brown)8. 0 Dunedin Studio Orchestra, con-ducted by Gil Dech (Studio)8.30 The Good Companions9.30 Know Your Game: Boxing
9.35 Heritage of Song10. O Affairs of Harlequin
10.30 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney Thomp-son’s Orchestra (BBC)
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 ,DUNEDIN,, m.
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraVariations on a Theme of Tchaikov-
ski, Op, 35A Arensky

7.15 Review (Jean Johnson): Outline,Five Studies in N.Z. Painting-Painters,
Present, another talk by Eric West-
brook, of the Auckland Art Gallery
(NZBS); The Smythe Collection in the
Dunedin Art Gallery, a talk by F. G.
Shewell
7.50 Beethoven
The London Philharmonie Orchestra
conducted by Eduard van Beinum
Overture: The Creatures of Prome-
theus, Op. 43

Jussi Bjorling (tenor)
Adelaide, Op. 46Artur Schnabel (piano)
Variations in F, Op. 34

Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau (baritone) and
Gerald Moore (piano)
Song Cycle: To the Distant Beloved
The Griller String Quartet
Quartet No. 3 in D, Op. 18, No. 3

9. 0 Italian Composers
Orchestra and Chorus of the National
Academy of Saint Cecilia, conducted by
Carlo Maria Giulini
Requiem Mass in C Minor Cherubini
The Boyd Neel String Orchestra ,

Concertino in F Minor Pergolesi
E.’ Power Biggs (organ) with ArthurFiedler’s Sinfonietta
Sonata in D Major Corelli
The London Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Ernest Ansermet
Ballet Music: La Boutique Fantasque

Rossini-Respighi
10.40 The Suisse Romande Orchestra
Rhapsodie Espagnole Ravel

11. 0 Close down

AXD,1430 ean 210 m.6. Op.m. Teatime Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Best in the West
7,30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Swing Session10.30 Close down

AYI.ANYERCARGILL,
9.30 am. This Week’s Composer: Elgar10. O Pevotional Service
10.18 The Country Doctor
10.30 Music While You Work11.0 Women at Home: Christchurch
Discussion Panel On Accrediting for
University Entrance .
11.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. The Caravan Passes
2.15 Concert
Caucasian Sketches Ippolitov-Ivanoyv
Ode to Music Chabrier
Daphnis and Chloe Suite No. 1 Ravel3. 0 The Comedy Harmonists

3.30 Hospital Session
4. Over to You (BBC)
4.30 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
and John Charles Thomas
5. 0 Russian Cathedral Choir
5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;
The -Moon Flower (ABC); Guide Night
5.45 Tango Tunes
6. 0 Popular Songs Old and New: Henry
Rudolph’s Harmony Serenaders withJohn Hoskins (baritone) (NZBS)ye South Island Farmers’ Conference
Report.
Winton Sheep Dog Trial Results
7.15 Variety Magazine
7.45 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
8.15 Twenty and Out: First in a newseries with Elsie Nelson, Sheila Orbell,
Fred. Miller and John Masters
8.40 Serenata: Maurice Tansley singswith Jack Thompson at the piano

(Studio)
9.30 Chamber Music
Agi Jambor (piano), Victor Aitay(violin) and Janos Starker (’cello)Trio No. 6 in B Flat, K.254 Mozart
9.49 The Guilet String Quartet
Quartet No. 1 in D Minor Arriaga

10.145 The Writing of Film Music: A talk
by the English composer Guy Warrack
10.30 Jazztime
11.20 Close down
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